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18th World Sterilization Congress 
October 04-07, 2017 | Bonn, Germany 

 
Handling Tariff 

_______________________ 
 

All shipments have to address to our bonded Warehouse: 
 

DHL Trade Fairs & Events GmbH 
c/o 18th World Sterilization Congress 

exhibitor and booth no. 
Welserstr. 10D 

51149 Köln 
 
 

 
Please find following our quotation for services per shipment / each exhibitor as follows: 

 
 

1. Handling at the airport Cologne/Bonn 
 

 Pick up at the freight-center; customs transit clearing, transfer from the airport to warehouse Cologne 
 
 
  up to EURO up to EURO 
 100 kg 135,00 600 kg 230,00 
 200 kg 160,00 700 kg 250,00 
 300 kg 185,00 800 kg 265,00 
 400 kg 200,00 900 kg 280,00 
 500 kg 215,00                  1.000 kg 295,00 
 
 
 Basis for the calculation: 1 cu.mt. = 166,67 Kg 
 
 
 *Charges for forklift, storage depot at the airport will be invoiced according to expenses/valid tariff. 

Also it will be invoiced separately the dispatch outside the normal working time. 
 (Monday - Friday. 8.00 a.m. till 4.00 p.m.) Saturday and Sunday + 100% surcharges 
 
      *The Master-Airway bill must be consigned to us, directly, if not, we have to pay additional fees for 

the concession, for which we will charge you € 35,00 extra.  
 
      *DEADLINE: all Airfreight-shipments must arrive at least 5 workdays prior to the show at CGN. 
 If shipment arrives after the Deadline we will surcharge this with additional 10%. 
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2. In-coming sea freight - German Port of Hamburg 

 
 Pick up quay, transport to the port warehouse, handling of ready f.o.t., Hamburg customs clearance 

and transport to our address in Cologne (not including bulky and urgent goods) 
 
 
  up to EURO up to EURO 
 100 kg 285,00 600 kg 560,00 
 200 kg 335,00 700 kg 620,00 
 300 kg 385,00 800 kg 670,00 
 400 kg 435,00 900 kg 710,00 
 500 kg 495,00                  1.000 kg 760,00 
 
 
                   + EUR: 85,- Multistop 
 

 *As basis for the rates we calculate 1 cbm. = 200 Kg 
 
 
 
 DEADLINE: LCL-shipments must arrive at least 15 workdays prior to the show at port of 

Hamburg. 
 If the shipment arrives after the deadline, we will surcharge this with additional 10%. 
 
 
          *TERMS OF DELIVERY: all shipments must be on base, CIF Port. or DDU Cologne 
 
 
         *For LCL-shipments, we will be debited per each B/L with a concession-fee of € 35,00 - this 

outlay will be invoiced accordingly. 
 
 
 
3.0 Handling at the fair site – EU Goods: 
 
 Unloading of the truck at arrival DHL Warehouse, incl. short storage for 5 days, transfer to the 
 exhibition venue in Bonn, delivery to the exhibitors booth in packed condition. 
 
 
 Up to 100kg:    89,00€ Minimum 
 Each additional 100kg 12,50€ 
 
 Each additional storage day,   19,50€ up to 100kg 
     8,50€ Each additional 100kg 
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3.1. Handling at the fair site – non EU Goods 
 

Unloading of the truck/container at arrival DHL Warehouse bonded warehouse charges, one 
customs declaration for temporary or definitive importation ( including 3 different  

            product HS- codes – tariff item), customs examination, customs official fees, transport to  
            the fair hall and delivery to the exhibitors booth (weekday – normal working hours between   
            8AM and 4PM), forwarders commission: 
 
 up to EURO  
 
 100 kg 150,00  
 200 kg 180,00  
 300 kg 220,00  
 400 kg 250,00  
 500 kg 285,00  
 
 600 kg 320,00  
 700 kg 360,00  
 800 kg 390,00  
 900 kg 440,00  
                  1.000 kg 470,00 
 
 
any additional EUR: 12,50€ / 100,- kg  
  
 * As basis for the rates we calculate 1 cbm = 200 kg 
 
 
 
 3.2. Additional charges for customs clearance, per shipment / exhibitor  
 

1. additional inbound customs clearance for definitive importation (e.g. brochures or as a part of 
temporary importation) if necessary    €  95,00        

 
2. Definitive importation after the exhibition with  previously temporary importation 

Arrangement      € 105,00        
 

3. HS-codes (tariff item) any additional position (after 3 included)                 
        € 10,00 / each 

                           
4. customs inspection      € 95,- / each 
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4. Customs declaration for temporary importation, we additionally charge a 
commission of 2 % of the security customs bond,   m/m € 14,00  

 
 
 
5. HANV (compulsory insurance) premium as per valid schedule. The premium 

is € 0,50 per each € 500,00 value of the goods per shipment / per exhibitor  m/m  12,00 € 
 
 m/m 2 cbm / exhibitor 
 
 
 
 
7.2. Surcharges   
 
            Surcharge for work carried in or out on Saturday    +    50% 
            Surcharge for work carried in or out on Sundays and bank holidays  +  100% 
 
 
 
 
8. Services and advances not mentioned above, but rendered upon request 

will be invoiced to the adequate quotation 
 
             
9. If customs declaration for definite importation is required, we additionally  
 charge a commission of 2 % of the total amount of duty/tax or m/m 14,00 € 
 
 
10. Security for T-1 customs transit document on reexportation, 2 % of the 

security fees                    m/m 14,00 € 
 
 
 
Extra: For goods in definite importation it must be paid the respective rate of import duty and in addition the 

v.a.t. of 19% of the value of the goods and duty, which we cannot calculate in advance. 
  
 Due to customs regulations it is not allowed to give away items during the show. The complete 

shipment, which has been cleared for temporary importation, has to be presented to the German 
Customs Authorities before and after the show. 

 
 
 
 
With regard to the return of the goods temporary imported, please calculate the charges according to 
our pos. 1. or  2. 3. 4. 5.10. 11. 
 
 
Contact Details: 
 
Benedikt Noormann: Benedikt.Noormann@dhl.com  +49 2203 36800 33 
Christian Dahmen:    Christian.Dahmen@dhl.com      +49 2203 36800 28 
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Kind regards 
 
DHL Trade Fairs & Events GmbH 
Branch office Cologne Fair-site 

 
 
i. A. Christian Dahmen                                       i. A. Benedikt Noormann   
   
 
 
Wir arbeiten ausschließlich auf Grundlage der Allgemeinen Deutschen Spediteurbedingungen, jeweils neueste Fassung. 
Diese beschränken in Ziffer 23 ADSp die gesetzliche Haftung für Güterschäden nach § 431 HGB, für Schäden im 
speditionellen Gewahrsam auf 5,-- Euro/kg; bei multimodalen Transporten unter Einschluss einer 
Seebeförderung auf 2 SZR/kg sowie darüber hinaus je Schadenfall bzw. –Ereignis auf 1. Mio. bzw. 2 Mio. Euro 
oder 2 SZR/kg, je nachdem welcher Betrag höher ist. Ziffer 27 ADSp gilt nicht als Vereinbarung anderer 
Haftungshöchstbeträge im Sinne von Art. 25 Montrealer Übereinkommen. 
 
Gerichtsstand und Erfüllungsort ist ausschließlich Köln. Registergericht: Köln 
 
 
 
We operate exclusively in accordance with the latest version of the Allgemeinen Deutschen Spediteurbedingungen – 
ADSp – (German Forwarders’ General Terms and Conditions of Trading). These limit in paragraph 23 ADSp the legal 
liability for damage to goods in the case of damage to goods whilst in the care of a forwarder to € 5/kg, in 
accordance with § 431 of the German Commercial Code (HGB); in the case of multimodal transports, including 
sea transport to 2 SDR (special drawing rights)/kg plus, in addition, per damage or event to € 1 Millions or € 2 
Millions respectively, or 2 SDR/kg whichever is the greater. Paragraph 27 ADSp does not constitute an agreement 
for alternative maximum liability sums concerning article 25 of the Montreal Agreement. 
 
Place of performance and jurisdiction at which all disputes between two parties are to be instituted shall be Cologne, also 
with regard to dunning proceedings. 
 

 


